

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Manufacturer: Fluke Precision Measurement Ltd.

- Address: Hurricane Way Norwich, NR6 6JB United Kingdom
- Contact: Tel: +44 207 942 0712 Web: www.comarkinstruments.com

The object of the declaration is/are the following Comark branded product(s):

Product Type Number: RF Waterproof Box

Model	Description
RF526/P	Small Waterproof Box External Probe Hole
RF527	Large Waterproof Box
RF527/P	Large Waterproof Box External Probe Hole

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation as indicated below:

Directive	Title
2011/65/EU	Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic
	equipment (RoHS)

The following harmonised standards and technical specifications have been applied:

RoHS

EN 50581:2012

Signed for and on behalf of:-Fluke Precision Measurement Ltd. Norwich, 21st September 2016

app

David Cooper Site Director & Engineering Manager